
Splash Meet Manager, 11.47828 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 14.05.2017 17:49 - Page 1

CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

1 - Friday afternoon 12.05.2017 - 17:00

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle 1999 and younger
12.05.2017 - 17:00 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:47.80 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 02.05.2014

Girls, Open : 10:14.42
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. WILKE, Franka 02 SG Essen 9:29.86 625
100m: 1:05.98 1:05.98 300m: 3:28.30 1:11.63 500m: 5:53.03 1:12.28 700m: 8:18.74 1:13.00
200m: 2:16.67 1:10.69 400m: 4:40.75 1:12.45 600m: 7:05.74 1:12.71 800m: 9:29.86 1:11.12

2. SCHAAD, Tamara 02 Limmat Sharks Zürich 9:31.76 619
100m: 1:06.88 1:06.88 300m: 3:32.19 1:12.88 500m: 5:56.59 1:12.13 700m: 8:20.87 1:12.30
200m: 2:19.31 1:12.43 400m: 4:44.46 1:12.27 600m: 7:08.57 1:11.98 800m: 9:31.76 1:10.89

3. GRAW, Natalie 01 SG Essen 9:34.14 611
100m: 1:07.75 1:07.75 300m: 3:32.68 1:12.47 500m: 5:59.20 1:13.21 700m: 8:24.45 1:12.02
200m: 2:20.21 1:12.46 400m: 4:45.99 1:13.31 600m: 7:12.43 1:13.23 800m: 9:34.14 1:09.69

4. RUETTIMANN, Fiona 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 9:45.06 578
100m: 1:07.37 1:07.37 300m: 3:31.36 1:11.98 500m: 6:00.58 1:15.87 700m: 8:29.50 1:12.92
200m: 2:19.38 1:12.01 400m: 4:44.71 1:13.35 600m: 7:16.58 1:16.00 800m: 9:45.06 1:15.56

5. WOHLLEB, Charlotte 01 SG Essen 9:48.59 567
100m: 1:08.47 1:08.47 300m: 3:36.56 1:14.59 500m: 6:05.82 1:14.74 700m: 8:34.84 1:14.39
200m: 2:21.97 1:13.50 400m: 4:51.08 1:14.52 600m: 7:20.45 1:14.63 800m: 9:48.59 1:13.75

6. SCHUTZ, Alina 02 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 9:48.93 566
100m: 1:11.66 1:11.66 300m: 3:40.93 1:14.41 500m: 6:09.46 1:14.31 700m: 8:36.92 1:13.75
200m: 2:26.52 1:14.86 400m: 4:55.15 1:14.22 600m: 7:23.17 1:13.71 800m: 9:48.93 1:12.01

7. RUSCH, Larissa 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 9:51.42 559
100m: 1:08.50 1:08.50 300m: 3:34.80 1:13.01 500m: 6:03.29 1:14.60 700m: 8:36.28 1:16.71
200m: 2:21.79 1:13.29 400m: 4:48.69 1:13.89 600m: 7:19.57 1:16.28 800m: 9:51.42 1:15.14

8. MARION, Gladys 01 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 9:57.51 542
100m: 1:10.28 1:10.28 300m: 3:40.77 1:15.23 500m: 6:11.58 1:15.13 700m: 8:43.98 1:16.42
200m: 2:25.54 1:15.26 400m: 4:56.45 1:15.68 600m: 7:27.56 1:15.98 800m: 9:57.51 1:13.53

9. VOLK, Lotte 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 9:58.52 540
100m: 1:07.10 1:07.10 300m: 3:36.93 1:15.99 500m: 6:09.67 1:16.46 700m: 8:44.04 1:17.44
200m: 2:20.94 1:13.84 400m: 4:53.21 1:16.28 600m: 7:26.60 1:16.93 800m: 9:58.52 1:14.48

10. ERNENS, Marie 00 Natation Club Athus 10:00.32 535
100m: 1:07.78 1:07.78 300m: 3:39.49 1:16.56 500m: 6:13.49 1:17.48 700m: 8:46.64 1:16.12
200m: 2:22.93 1:15.15 400m: 4:56.01 1:16.52 600m: 7:30.52 1:17.03 800m: 10:00.32 1:13.68

11. SCHOMANN, Jana 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 10:00.65 534
100m: 1:09.85 1:09.85 300m: 3:41.47 1:16.21 500m: 6:15.64 1:17.21 700m: 8:47.31 1:14.91
200m: 2:25.26 1:15.41 400m: 4:58.43 1:16.96 600m: 7:32.40 1:16.76 800m: 10:00.65 1:13.34

12. MATHY, Leah 02 Nautic Club Herve 10:02.52 529
100m: 1:08.96 1:08.96 300m: 3:42.79 1:17.62 500m: 6:17.06 1:17.74 700m: 8:51.55 1:16.51
200m: 2:25.17 1:16.21 400m: 4:59.32 1:16.53 600m: 7:35.04 1:17.98 800m: 10:02.52 1:10.97

13. DUELL, Christina 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 10:04.76 523
100m: 1:09.53 1:09.53 300m: 3:42.71 1:16.92 500m: 6:16.34 1:16.95 700m: 8:50.12 1:16.93
200m: 2:25.79 1:16.26 400m: 4:59.39 1:16.68 600m: 7:33.19 1:16.85 800m: 10:04.76 1:14.64

14. SCHNEIDER, Paula 01 SG Essen 10:04.99 522
100m: 1:06.18 1:06.18 300m: 3:32.50 1:13.77 500m: 6:02.63 1:15.65 700m: 8:43.01 1:21.11
200m: 2:18.73 1:12.55 400m: 4:46.98 1:14.48 600m: 7:21.90 1:19.27 800m: 10:04.99 1:21.98

15. JOMINET, Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 10:05.15 522
100m: 1:10.50 1:10.50 300m: 3:43.25 1:16.75 500m: 6:16.80 1:16.95 700m: 8:52.00 1:18.21
200m: 2:26.50 1:16.00 400m: 4:59.85 1:16.60 600m: 7:33.79 1:16.99 800m: 10:05.15 1:13.15

16. MASKORT, Charlotte 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 10:06.42 519
100m: 1:10.01 1:10.01 300m: 3:42.64 1:16.76 500m: 6:16.57 1:17.38 700m: 8:51.60 1:17.33
200m: 2:25.88 1:15.87 400m: 4:59.19 1:16.55 600m: 7:34.27 1:17.70 800m: 10:06.42 1:14.82
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

17. GOSUIN, Augustine 04 Liege Mosan 10:08.70 513
100m: 1:09.68 1:09.68 300m: 3:43.06 1:17.10 500m: 6:18.77 1:18.79 700m: 8:55.18 1:17.38
200m: 2:25.96 1:16.28 400m: 4:59.98 1:16.92 600m: 7:37.80 1:19.03 800m: 10:08.70 1:13.52

18. QUADFLIEG, Christine 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 10:10.62 508
100m: 1:09.28 1:09.28 300m: 3:41.84 1:16.99 500m: 6:17.18 1:17.70 700m: 8:53.88 1:18.53
200m: 2:24.85 1:15.57 400m: 4:59.48 1:17.64 600m: 7:35.35 1:18.17 800m: 10:10.62 1:16.74

19. DEWART, Merle 01 SG Region Oldenburg 10:12.69 503
100m: 1:09.08 1:09.08 300m: 3:43.34 1:17.80 500m: 6:19.29 1:17.95 700m: 8:55.92 1:18.42
200m: 2:25.54 1:16.46 400m: 5:01.34 1:18.00 600m: 7:37.50 1:18.21 800m: 10:12.69 1:16.77

20. FRANQUINET, Ambre 04 Liege Mosan 10:14.99 497 *
100m: 1:10.91 1:10.91 300m: 3:46.73 1:18.55 500m: 6:23.67 1:18.83 700m: 9:00.29 1:17.97
200m: 2:28.18 1:17.27 400m: 5:04.84 1:18.11 600m: 7:42.32 1:18.65 800m: 10:14.99 1:14.70

21. GOUILLART, Sara 02 Swimming Luxembourg 10:17.09 492 *
100m: 1:10.99 1:10.99 300m: 3:46.58 1:18.41 500m: 6:24.18 1:18.71 700m: 9:01.55 1:18.82
200m: 2:28.17 1:17.18 400m: 5:05.47 1:18.89 600m: 7:42.73 1:18.55 800m: 10:17.09 1:15.54

22. DAHL, Alessandra 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 10:18.09 490 *
100m: 1:10.33 1:10.33 300m: 3:46.85 1:18.64 500m: 6:24.99 1:19.26 700m: 9:03.22 1:19.31
200m: 2:28.21 1:17.88 400m: 5:05.73 1:18.88 600m: 7:43.91 1:18.92 800m: 10:18.09 1:14.87

23. SALEM, Sara 05 Lagny sur Marne Natation 11:05.47 392 *
100m: 1:13.94 1:13.94 300m: 4:01.64 1:24.64 500m: 6:52.49 1:25.26 700m: 9:42.93 1:24.64
200m: 2:37.00 1:23.06 400m: 5:27.23 1:25.59 600m: 8:18.29 1:25.80 800m: 11:05.47 1:22.54

24. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Swimming Luxembourg 11:24.99 360 *
100m: 1:19.88 1:19.88 300m: 4:12.93 1:26.96 500m: 7:06.54 1:26.13 700m: 10:01.23 1:26.78
200m: 2:45.97 1:26.09 400m: 5:40.41 1:27.48 600m: 8:34.45 1:27.91 800m: 11:24.99 1:23.76

25. OUALDI-DJEBRIL, Ines 05 Lagny sur Marne Natation 11:58.37 312 *
100m: 1:20.93 1:20.93 300m: 4:21.50 1:30.92 500m: 7:24.87 1:32.26 700m: 10:28.60 1:32.15
200m: 2:50.58 1:29.65 400m: 5:52.61 1:31.11 600m: 8:56.45 1:31.58 800m: 11:58.37 1:29.77

26. BONNET, Agathe 04 Lagny sur Marne Natation 12:01.48 308 *
100m: 1:21.41 1:21.41 300m: 4:23.55 1:32.40 500m: 7:27.61 1:32.22 700m: 10:32.83 1:33.11
200m: 2:51.15 1:29.74 400m: 5:55.39 1:31.84 600m: 8:59.72 1:32.11 800m: 12:01.48 1:28.65

27. KLIKAS, Laure 04 Lagny sur Marne Natation 12:12.61 294 *
100m: 1:24.42 1:24.42 300m: 4:30.87 1:33.29 500m: 7:39.53 1:34.07 700m: 10:44.34 1:31.29
200m: 2:57.58 1:33.16 400m: 6:05.46 1:34.59 600m: 9:13.05 1:33.52 800m: 12:12.61 1:28.27

DSQ MINSOUL, Charlotte 01 Nautic Club Herve
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:25)

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle 1997 and younger
12.05.2017 - 17:34 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:46.18 PIIRONEN, Eetu FIN Centre Aquatique de la Coque K26.04.2013

Boys, Open : 18:10.87
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FRACH, Niklas 98 TV Wetzlar 16:30.04 680
100m: 59.45 59.45 500m: 5:20.62 1:05.69 900m: 9:46.39 1:07.04 1300m: 14:15.22 1:07.61
200m: 2:03.85 1:04.40 600m: 6:26.80 1:06.18 1000m: 10:53.81 1:07.42 1400m: 15:23.73 1:08.51
300m: 3:09.21 1:05.36 700m: 7:32.69 1:05.89 1100m: 12:00.75 1:06.94 1500m: 16:30.04 1:06.31
400m: 4:14.93 1:05.72 800m: 8:39.35 1:06.66 1200m: 13:07.61 1:06.86

2. DESBRUNS, Florian 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 16:57.46 627
100m: 1:01.69 1:01.69 500m: 5:31.75 1:09.08 900m: 10:05.99 1:08.75 1300m: 14:40.29 1:08.81
200m: 2:07.67 1:05.98 600m: 6:40.85 1:09.10 1000m: 11:14.33 1:08.34 1400m: 15:49.37 1:09.08
300m: 3:14.53 1:06.86 700m: 7:48.60 1:07.75 1100m: 12:22.41 1:08.08 1500m: 16:57.46 1:08.09
400m: 4:22.67 1:08.14 800m: 8:57.24 1:08.64 1200m: 13:31.48 1:09.07
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

3. BEDEL, Quentin 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 16:59.94 622
100m: 1:03.02 1:03.02 500m: 5:34.55 1:07.94 900m: 10:09.06 1:08.81 1300m: 14:43.69 1:08.63
200m: 2:10.23 1:07.21 600m: 6:42.80 1:08.25 1000m: 11:17.91 1:08.85 1400m: 15:52.55 1:08.86
300m: 3:18.32 1:08.09 700m: 7:51.73 1:08.93 1100m: 12:26.57 1:08.66 1500m: 16:59.94 1:07.39
400m: 4:26.61 1:08.29 800m: 9:00.25 1:08.52 1200m: 13:35.06 1:08.49

4. SAUBER, Bob 01 Swimming Club Redange 17:18.50 590
100m: 1:02.01 1:02.01 500m: 5:36.22 1:09.82 900m: 10:17.76 1:10.39 1300m: 15:01.26 1:10.64
200m: 2:08.49 1:06.48 600m: 6:45.87 1:09.65 1000m: 11:28.78 1:11.02 1400m: 16:12.32 1:11.06
300m: 3:17.01 1:08.52 700m: 7:56.75 1:10.88 1100m: 12:39.60 1:10.82 1500m: 17:18.50 1:06.18
400m: 4:26.40 1:09.39 800m: 9:07.37 1:10.62 1200m: 13:50.62 1:11.02

5. HOOGERWERF, Tim 00 Limmat Sharks Zürich 17:22.35 583
100m: 1:02.83 1:02.83 500m: 5:36.62 1:08.58 900m: 10:18.74 1:10.87 1300m: 15:05.12 1:11.59
200m: 2:10.07 1:07.24 600m: 6:46.00 1:09.38 1000m: 11:30.55 1:11.81 1400m: 16:14.84 1:09.72
300m: 3:18.54 1:08.47 700m: 7:56.40 1:10.40 1100m: 12:41.84 1:11.29 1500m: 17:22.35 1:07.51
400m: 4:28.04 1:09.50 800m: 9:07.87 1:11.47 1200m: 13:53.53 1:11.69

6. KREKEL, Henri 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 17:37.33 559
100m: 1:03.63 1:03.63 500m: 5:45.13 1:10.93 900m: 10:28.51 1:11.10 1300m: 15:15.82 1:11.78
200m: 2:13.12 1:09.49 600m: 6:55.64 1:10.51 1000m: 11:40.22 1:11.71 1400m: 16:27.56 1:11.74
300m: 3:23.37 1:10.25 700m: 8:06.71 1:11.07 1100m: 12:52.41 1:12.19 1500m: 17:37.33 1:09.77
400m: 4:34.20 1:10.83 800m: 9:17.41 1:10.70 1200m: 14:04.04 1:11.63

7. GRAF, Alex 99 Swimming Luxembourg 17:50.79 538
100m: 1:05.01 1:05.01 500m: 5:52.37 1:12.29 900m: 10:41.36 1:12.31 1300m: 15:28.35 1:11.75
200m: 2:16.09 1:11.08 600m: 7:04.97 1:12.60 1000m: 11:54.15 1:12.79 1400m: 16:40.00 1:11.65
300m: 3:27.55 1:11.46 700m: 8:17.00 1:12.03 1100m: 13:05.30 1:11.15 1500m: 17:50.79 1:10.79
400m: 4:40.08 1:12.53 800m: 9:29.05 1:12.05 1200m: 14:16.60 1:11.30

8. DOSSAT, Clement 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 18:03.38 519
100m: 1:04.07 1:04.07 500m: 5:51.61 1:13.14 900m: 10:43.78 1:12.99 1300m: 15:38.04 1:13.47
200m: 2:13.84 1:09.77 600m: 7:04.93 1:13.32 1000m: 11:57.42 1:13.64 1400m: 16:51.36 1:13.32
300m: 3:25.62 1:11.78 700m: 8:17.90 1:12.97 1100m: 13:10.87 1:13.45 1500m: 18:03.38 1:12.02
400m: 4:38.47 1:12.85 800m: 9:30.79 1:12.89 1200m: 14:24.57 1:13.70

9. DUELL, Tobias 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 18:16.58 501 *
100m: 1:07.46 1:07.46 500m: 6:03.23 1:14.26 900m: 10:58.56 1:13.58 1300m: 15:53.36 1:13.53
200m: 2:20.99 1:13.53 600m: 7:17.44 1:14.21 1000m: 12:12.66 1:14.10 1400m: 17:05.80 1:12.44
300m: 3:34.38 1:13.39 700m: 8:31.25 1:13.81 1100m: 13:26.15 1:13.49 1500m: 18:16.58 1:10.78
400m: 4:48.97 1:14.59 800m: 9:44.98 1:13.73 1200m: 14:39.83 1:13.68

10. DEFRAINE, Quentin 01 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 18:19.82 496 *
100m: 1:08.94 1:08.94 500m: 6:01.69 1:13.71 900m: 10:58.36 1:14.50 1300m: 15:55.57 1:14.19
200m: 2:21.64 1:12.70 600m: 7:15.13 1:13.44 1000m: 12:13.12 1:14.76 1400m: 17:08.73 1:13.16
300m: 3:34.62 1:12.98 700m: 8:29.26 1:14.13 1100m: 13:26.78 1:13.66 1500m: 18:19.82 1:11.09
400m: 4:47.98 1:13.36 800m: 9:43.86 1:14.60 1200m: 14:41.38 1:14.60

11. WALTZING, Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 18:26.09 488 *
100m: 1:06.39 1:06.39 500m: 5:52.90 1:10.83 900m: 10:48.96 1:14.69 1300m: 15:54.10 1:17.03
200m: 2:17.65 1:11.26 600m: 7:05.97 1:13.07 1000m: 12:04.74 1:15.78 1400m: 17:10.55 1:16.45
300m: 3:29.70 1:12.05 700m: 8:20.68 1:14.71 1100m: 13:21.09 1:16.35 1500m: 18:26.09 1:15.54
400m: 4:42.07 1:12.37 800m: 9:34.27 1:13.59 1200m: 14:37.07 1:15.98

12. DIESER, Florian 03 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 18:34.81 476 *
100m: 1:07.68 1:07.68 500m: 6:05.40 1:14.54 900m: 11:07.68 1:15.95 1300m: 16:09.80 1:15.89
200m: 2:21.58 1:13.90 600m: 7:20.90 1:15.50 1000m: 12:22.88 1:15.20 1400m: 17:23.81 1:14.01
300m: 3:36.04 1:14.46 700m: 8:36.14 1:15.24 1100m: 13:38.34 1:15.46 1500m: 18:34.81 1:11.00
400m: 4:50.86 1:14.82 800m: 9:51.73 1:15.59 1200m: 14:53.91 1:15.57

13. FABREGOULE, Antoine 03 Lagny sur Marne Natation 18:39.84 470 *
100m: 1:08.01 1:08.01 500m: 6:11.50 1:17.51 900m: 11:12.73 1:14.05 1300m: 16:13.27 1:15.39
200m: 2:22.07 1:14.06 600m: 7:27.34 1:15.84 1000m: 12:27.90 1:15.17 1400m: 17:28.17 1:14.90
300m: 3:37.23 1:15.16 700m: 8:43.49 1:16.15 1100m: 13:42.57 1:14.67 1500m: 18:39.84 1:11.67
400m: 4:53.99 1:16.76 800m: 9:58.68 1:15.19 1200m: 14:57.88 1:15.31

14. INCROCIATI, Yoan 03 Lagny sur Marne Natation 18:49.12 459 *
100m: 1:07.70 1:07.70 500m: 6:10.53 1:16.32 900m: 11:15.05 1:16.05 1300m: 16:20.09 1:16.50
200m: 2:22.46 1:14.76 600m: 7:26.65 1:16.12 1000m: 12:30.61 1:15.56 1400m: 17:35.98 1:15.89
300m: 3:37.69 1:15.23 700m: 8:42.53 1:15.88 1100m: 13:47.00 1:16.39 1500m: 18:49.12 1:13.14
400m: 4:54.21 1:16.52 800m: 9:59.00 1:16.47 1200m: 15:03.59 1:16.59
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

15. LANNERS, Nick 04 Swimming Luxembourg 18:54.56 452 *
100m: 1:07.05 1:07.05 500m: 6:09.37 1:16.51 900m: 11:16.20 1:17.31 1300m: 16:23.27 1:16.85
200m: 2:21.63 1:14.58 600m: 7:26.09 1:16.72 1000m: 12:33.37 1:17.17 1400m: 17:40.56 1:17.29
300m: 3:37.30 1:15.67 700m: 8:42.44 1:16.35 1100m: 13:50.22 1:16.85 1500m: 18:54.56 1:14.00
400m: 4:52.86 1:15.56 800m: 9:58.89 1:16.45 1200m: 15:06.42 1:16.20

16. FOSSA, Henrik 00 SG Region Oldenburg 19:05.42 439 *
100m: 1:07.80 1:07.80 500m: 6:13.13 1:16.65 900m: 11:20.63 1:17.02 1300m: 16:31.25 1:17.47
200m: 2:23.32 1:15.52 600m: 7:29.84 1:16.71 1000m: 12:38.19 1:17.56 1400m: 17:48.48 1:17.23
300m: 3:39.77 1:16.45 700m: 8:46.79 1:16.95 1100m: 13:56.04 1:17.85 1500m: 19:05.42 1:16.94
400m: 4:56.48 1:16.71 800m: 10:03.61 1:16.82 1200m: 15:13.78 1:17.74

17. SALHANI, Lucas 03 Swimming Luxembourg 19:28.51 414 *
100m: 1:09.89 1:09.89 500m: 6:20.27 1:19.09 900m: 11:35.83 1:19.11 1300m: 16:52.44 1:18.91
200m: 2:25.74 1:15.85 600m: 7:39.19 1:18.92 1000m: 12:54.86 1:19.03 1400m: 18:11.29 1:18.85
300m: 3:43.18 1:17.44 700m: 8:57.69 1:18.50 1100m: 14:14.38 1:19.52 1500m: 19:28.51 1:17.22
400m: 5:01.18 1:18.00 800m: 10:16.72 1:19.03 1200m: 15:33.53 1:19.15

18. COLLIN, Nathan 01 Nautic Club Herve 19:31.59 410 *
100m: 1:07.72 1:07.72 500m: 6:11.62 1:17.86 900m: 11:30.27 1:19.99 1300m: 16:52.04 1:20.29
200m: 2:22.30 1:14.58 600m: 7:30.20 1:18.58 1000m: 12:50.83 1:20.56 1400m: 18:12.34 1:20.30
300m: 3:37.92 1:15.62 700m: 8:50.25 1:20.05 1100m: 14:11.29 1:20.46 1500m: 19:31.59 1:19.25
400m: 4:53.76 1:15.84 800m: 10:10.28 1:20.03 1200m: 15:31.75 1:20.46

19. GROTELUESCHEN, Fynn 02 SV Wildeshausen 19:35.29 407 *
100m: 1:12.48 1:12.48 500m: 6:30.42 1:20.13 900m: 11:49.56 1:19.28 1300m: 17:04.50 1:18.05
200m: 2:31.16 1:18.68 600m: 7:50.45 1:20.03 1000m: 13:09.08 1:19.52 1400m: 18:21.49 1:16.99
300m: 3:50.17 1:19.01 700m: 9:10.05 1:19.60 1100m: 14:28.21 1:19.13 1500m: 19:35.29 1:13.80
400m: 5:10.29 1:20.12 800m: 10:30.28 1:20.23 1200m: 15:46.45 1:18.24

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley 1999 and younger
12.05.2017 - 18:15 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:57.41 RIEDER, Celine GER Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Girls, Open : 5:43.54
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ERHART, Samira-Svea 99 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:05.19 680 A
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:48.97 39.36 250m: 3:10.19 42.06 350m: 4:29.65 35.59

100m: 1:09.61 38.11 200m: 2:28.13 39.16 300m: 3:54.06 43.87 400m: 5:05.19 35.54

2. KOETHER, Johanna 02 SG Essen 5:15.25 617 A
50m: 32.64 32.64 150m: 1:53.32 40.08 250m: 3:17.83 45.19 350m: 4:40.24 36.10

100m: 1:13.24 40.60 200m: 2:32.64 39.32 300m: 4:04.14 46.31 400m: 5:15.25 35.01

3. KOEHLER, Maren 01 SG Region Oldenburg 5:18.91 596 A
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:52.22 41.50 250m: 3:17.76 46.74 350m: 4:44.08 36.98

100m: 1:10.72 39.01 200m: 2:31.02 38.80 300m: 4:07.10 49.34 400m: 5:18.91 34.83

4. RESCHKO, Anna 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:20.59 587 A
50m: 31.56 31.56 150m: 1:52.74 43.08 250m: 3:21.25 46.23 350m: 4:45.64 37.26

100m: 1:09.66 38.10 200m: 2:35.02 42.28 300m: 4:08.38 47.13 400m: 5:20.59 34.95

5. ZENSER, Corinna 00 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:27.29 551 A
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:53.73 44.16 250m: 3:23.59 48.45 350m: 4:50.24 38.30

100m: 1:09.57 38.93 200m: 2:35.14 41.41 300m: 4:11.94 48.35 400m: 5:27.29 37.05

6. SCHNEIDER, Paula 01 SG Essen 5:28.53 545 A
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:57.50 44.43 250m: 3:25.88 46.29 350m: 4:51.76 38.86

100m: 1:13.07 39.43 200m: 2:39.59 42.09 300m: 4:12.90 47.02 400m: 5:28.53 36.77

7. HARRISON, Helena 04 Limmat Sharks Zürich 5:30.52 535 A
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:52.99 40.61 250m: 3:22.81 48.90 350m: 4:52.33 38.73

100m: 1:12.38 39.91 200m: 2:33.91 40.92 300m: 4:13.60 50.79 400m: 5:30.52 38.19
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Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

8. RIKKERT, Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 5:39.29 495 A
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 2:00.66 43.07 250m: 3:30.14 48.01 350m: 4:59.25 40.82

100m: 1:17.59 42.79 200m: 2:42.13 41.47 300m: 4:18.43 48.29 400m: 5:39.29 40.04

9. NOTHAFT, Christina 04 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 5:41.03 487 R
50m: 33.58 33.58 150m: 1:59.78 46.07 250m: 3:33.75 49.07 350m: 5:03.00 38.19

100m: 1:13.71 40.13 200m: 2:44.68 44.90 300m: 4:24.81 51.06 400m: 5:41.03 38.03

10. RESCHKO, Natalija 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:42.17 482 R
50m: 33.12 33.12 150m: 2:00.87 45.01 250m: 3:34.20 49.68 350m: 5:03.93 38.79

100m: 1:15.86 42.74 200m: 2:44.52 43.65 300m: 4:25.14 50.94 400m: 5:42.17 38.24

11. SCHOMANN, Jana 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:44.88 471 R *
50m: 35.52 35.52 150m: 2:05.48 46.65 250m: 3:36.87 47.67 350m: 5:06.20 39.50

100m: 1:18.83 43.31 200m: 2:49.20 43.72 300m: 4:26.70 49.83 400m: 5:44.88 38.68

12. MUEHLENHORT, Alida 02 Delmenhorster SV 1905 5:46.42 465 *
50m: 32.32 32.32 150m: 1:56.10 44.91 250m: 3:30.37 49.04 350m: 5:03.56 41.97

100m: 1:11.19 38.87 200m: 2:41.33 45.23 300m: 4:21.59 51.22 400m: 5:46.42 42.86

13. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 5:56.19 428 *
50m: 37.22 37.22 150m: 2:09.43 48.60 250m: 3:45.83 49.94 350m: 5:17.20 40.07

100m: 1:20.83 43.61 200m: 2:55.89 46.46 300m: 4:37.13 51.30 400m: 5:56.19 38.99

14. PETERS, Lykka 02 SG Region Oldenburg 5:56.37 427 *
50m: 37.60 37.60 150m: 2:10.23 46.31 250m: 3:44.49 49.76 350m: 5:16.72 41.42

100m: 1:23.92 46.32 200m: 2:54.73 44.50 300m: 4:35.30 50.81 400m: 5:56.37 39.65

15. HELMICH, Angelina 05 HSV Bezirk Mitte 6:02.90 404 *
50m: 36.50 36.50 150m: 2:07.77 46.74 250m: 3:45.87 51.84 350m: 5:20.94 41.46

100m: 1:21.03 44.53 200m: 2:54.03 46.26 300m: 4:39.48 53.61 400m: 6:02.90 41.96

16. HABER, Lavinia 05 HSV Bezirk Mitte 6:18.83 355 *
50m: 39.08 39.08 150m: 2:15.32 49.36 250m: 3:58.04 54.56 350m: 5:35.90 42.60

100m: 1:25.96 46.88 200m: 3:03.48 48.16 300m: 4:53.30 55.26 400m: 6:18.83 42.93

17. RIKKERT, Elvire 03 Swimming Luxembourg 6:25.38 337 *
50m: 37.52 37.52 150m: 2:17.50 51.04 250m: 4:02.34 57.01 350m: 5:42.23 45.24

100m: 1:26.46 48.94 200m: 3:05.33 47.83 300m: 4:56.99 54.65 400m: 6:25.38 43.15

18. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 6:36.99 309 *
50m: 43.75 43.75 150m: 2:28.53 48.89 250m: 4:13.38 56.94 350m: 5:54.66 44.77

100m: 1:39.64 55.89 200m: 3:16.44 47.91 300m: 5:09.89 56.51 400m: 6:36.99 42.33

DNS VOLK, Lotte 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley 1997 and younger
12.05.2017 - 18:30 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Boys, Open : 5:14.20

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BROCK, Marc 00 SG Essen 4:43.48 636 A
50m: 28.64 28.64 150m: 1:37.89 35.06 250m: 2:54.30 41.17 350m: 4:11.24 34.43

100m: 1:02.83 34.19 200m: 2:13.13 35.24 300m: 3:36.81 42.51 400m: 4:43.48 32.24

2. ROSSA, Andreas 99 SG Essen 4:45.33 624 A
50m: 28.53 28.53 150m: 1:41.58 39.07 250m: 2:59.16 40.17 350m: 4:13.62 34.39

100m: 1:02.51 33.98 200m: 2:18.99 37.41 300m: 3:39.23 40.07 400m: 4:45.33 31.71

3. WALTZING, Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:45.56 622 A
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:41.26 36.43 250m: 2:58.47 40.61 350m: 4:13.52 33.01

100m: 1:04.83 35.21 200m: 2:17.86 36.60 300m: 3:40.51 42.04 400m: 4:45.56 32.04

4. NOTTELMANN, Luke 00 SG Essen 4:45.88 620 A
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:43.43 38.64 250m: 2:59.92 38.40 350m: 4:13.41 33.58

100m: 1:04.79 35.02 200m: 2:21.52 38.09 300m: 3:39.83 39.91 400m: 4:45.88 32.47
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Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

5. ISTERI, Fabio 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 4:46.72 615 A
50m: 29.09 29.09 150m: 1:41.76 38.29 250m: 3:00.36 40.62 350m: 4:14.93 31.94

100m: 1:03.47 34.38 200m: 2:19.74 37.98 300m: 3:42.99 42.63 400m: 4:46.72 31.79

6. FRACH, Niklas 98 TV Wetzlar 4:49.19 599 A
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:44.71 39.63 250m: 3:04.78 40.60 350m: 4:18.71 31.67

100m: 1:05.08 35.88 200m: 2:24.18 39.47 300m: 3:47.04 42.26 400m: 4:49.19 30.48

7. ENGERT, Markus 00 SG Essen 4:54.73 566 A
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:41.56 38.41 250m: 3:00.63 41.82 350m: 4:19.12 34.95

100m: 1:03.15 34.59 200m: 2:18.81 37.25 300m: 3:44.17 43.54 400m: 4:54.73 35.61

8. BAMBYNEK, Bjarne 00 SG Region Oldenburg 4:56.06 558 A
50m: 29.23 29.23 150m: 1:44.88 41.25 250m: 3:04.96 39.62 350m: 4:21.53 34.81

100m: 1:03.63 34.40 200m: 2:25.34 40.46 300m: 3:46.72 41.76 400m: 4:56.06 34.53

9. PUTALA, Patrik 97 TV Wetzlar 4:57.56 550 R
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:49.04 41.07 250m: 3:08.39 40.36 350m: 4:24.15 35.25

100m: 1:07.97 37.29 200m: 2:28.03 38.99 300m: 3:48.90 40.51 400m: 4:57.56 33.41

10. HOOGERWERF, Joep 02 Limmat Sharks Zürich 4:58.40 545 R
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:45.26 38.35 250m: 3:05.08 43.91 350m: 4:25.56 35.35

100m: 1:06.91 36.27 200m: 2:21.17 35.91 300m: 3:50.21 45.13 400m: 4:58.40 32.84

11. SCHMITZ, Jacques 02 Swimming Club Redange 4:58.74 543 R
50m: 29.96 29.96 150m: 1:45.44 40.23 250m: 3:07.13 42.61 350m: 4:24.94 34.01

100m: 1:05.21 35.25 200m: 2:24.52 39.08 300m: 3:50.93 43.80 400m: 4:58.74 33.80

12. HOLTER, Damien 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 5:00.01 536
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:45.33 41.16 250m: 3:08.23 43.04 350m: 4:26.62 34.95

100m: 1:04.17 34.36 200m: 2:25.19 39.86 300m: 3:51.67 43.44 400m: 5:00.01 33.39

13. THARANDT, Ole 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:02.90 521
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:45.52 41.50 250m: 3:07.83 42.51 350m: 4:27.86 36.87

100m: 1:04.02 35.44 200m: 2:25.32 39.80 300m: 3:50.99 43.16 400m: 5:02.90 35.04

14. CARNEIRO, Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 5:03.28 519
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:48.96 43.02 250m: 3:10.62 39.84 350m: 4:28.84 35.78

100m: 1:05.94 35.59 200m: 2:30.78 41.82 300m: 3:53.06 42.44 400m: 5:03.28 34.44

15. PAGANELLI, Tom 03 Selection 54 5:03.61 518
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:48.93 40.91 250m: 3:10.08 42.34 350m: 4:28.93 35.46

100m: 1:08.02 36.62 200m: 2:27.74 38.81 300m: 3:53.47 43.39 400m: 5:03.61 34.68

16. LIV, Nicolas 99 Lagny sur Marne Natation 5:03.76 517
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:46.73 41.77 250m: 3:11.56 45.18 350m: 4:31.15 34.39

100m: 1:04.96 35.06 200m: 2:26.38 39.65 300m: 3:56.76 45.20 400m: 5:03.76 32.61

17. DUEPPE, Jan-Christoph 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 5:09.30 489
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:50.05 42.60 250m: 3:13.97 43.16 350m: 4:34.29 35.82

100m: 1:07.45 36.71 200m: 2:30.81 40.76 300m: 3:58.47 44.50 400m: 5:09.30 35.01

18. JOSSI, Joel 97 Limmat Sharks Zürich 5:10.41 484
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:48.18 41.54 250m: 3:14.27 45.44 350m: 4:35.68 36.00

100m: 1:06.64 35.69 200m: 2:28.83 40.65 300m: 3:59.68 45.41 400m: 5:10.41 34.73

19. DAZY, Max 00 Natation Club Athus 5:13.13 472
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:53.61 42.73 250m: 3:18.99 44.33 350m: 4:39.30 35.60

100m: 1:10.88 39.14 200m: 2:34.66 41.05 300m: 4:03.70 44.71 400m: 5:13.13 33.83

20. KOTSIS, Yanis 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 5:15.77 460 *
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:48.25 42.78 250m: 3:16.83 48.25 350m: 4:41.58 36.10

100m: 1:05.47 35.71 200m: 2:28.58 40.33 300m: 4:05.48 48.65 400m: 5:15.77 34.19

21. PIERRON, Gauthier 04 Selection 54 5:18.18 450 *
50m: 33.44 33.44 150m: 1:56.71 43.41 250m: 3:23.51 44.46 350m: 4:43.96 35.63

100m: 1:13.30 39.86 200m: 2:39.05 42.34 300m: 4:08.33 44.82 400m: 5:18.18 34.22

22. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 5:20.54 440 *
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:52.47 42.00 250m: 3:19.71 44.69 350m: 4:43.40 37.85

100m: 1:10.47 38.01 200m: 2:35.02 42.55 300m: 4:05.55 45.84 400m: 5:20.54 37.14
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Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

23. PAOLUCCI, Paul 03 Selection 54 5:28.05 410 *
50m: 33.64 33.64 150m: 1:56.97 42.56 250m: 3:26.59 47.08 350m: 4:51.39 38.19

100m: 1:14.41 40.77 200m: 2:39.51 42.54 300m: 4:13.20 46.61 400m: 5:28.05 36.66

24. GUTH, Dennis 03 SG Region Oldenburg 5:29.23 406 *
50m: 33.21 33.21 150m: 1:57.82 43.70 250m: 3:26.85 45.17 350m: 4:52.51 38.84

100m: 1:14.12 40.91 200m: 2:41.68 43.86 300m: 4:13.67 46.82 400m: 5:29.23 36.72

25. CLASADONTE, Enzo 03 Selection 54 5:29.70 404 *
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 1:59.36 42.81 250m: 3:27.41 47.28 350m: 4:52.59 37.95

100m: 1:16.55 41.39 200m: 2:40.13 40.77 300m: 4:14.64 47.23 400m: 5:29.70 37.11

26. HUESING, Florian 03 SG Region Oldenburg 5:44.49 354 *
50m: 33.98 33.98 150m: 2:02.18 47.17 250m: 3:35.42 48.83 350m: 5:05.89 41.09

100m: 1:15.01 41.03 200m: 2:46.59 44.41 300m: 4:24.80 49.38 400m: 5:44.49 38.60

27. SOULIE, Victor 05 Lagny sur Marne Natation 5:57.10 318 *
50m: 38.07 38.07 150m: 2:07.58 43.12 250m: 3:45.17 51.43 350m: 5:18.17 38.22

100m: 1:24.46 46.39 200m: 2:53.74 46.16 300m: 4:39.95 54.78 400m: 5:57.10 38.93

28. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 5:57.70 316 *
50m: 38.08 38.08 150m: 2:09.15 46.09 250m: 3:46.52 49.96 350m: 5:17.68 39.41

100m: 1:23.06 44.98 200m: 2:56.56 47.41 300m: 4:38.27 51.75 400m: 5:57.70 40.02

29. JOMINET, Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 6:02.10 305 *
50m: 38.62 38.62 150m: 2:13.74 44.25 250m: 3:48.78 51.02 350m: 5:22.91 40.11

100m: 1:29.49 50.87 200m: 2:57.76 44.02 300m: 4:42.80 54.02 400m: 6:02.10 39.19

30. LAO, Adrien 04 Lagny sur Marne Natation 6:18.15 268 *
50m: 35.51 35.51 150m: 2:12.83 50.48 250m: 3:55.23 52.97 350m: 5:35.30 45.22

100m: 1:22.35 46.84 200m: 3:02.26 49.43 300m: 4:50.08 54.85 400m: 6:18.15 42.85

31. LEFEBVRE, Kylian 04 Lagny sur Marne Natation 6:22.97 258 *
50m: 36.21 36.21 150m: 2:16.40 53.39 250m: 4:01.90 53.03 350m: 5:41.08 45.24

100m: 1:23.01 46.80 200m: 3:08.87 52.47 300m: 4:55.84 53.94 400m: 6:22.97 41.89

32. SITHISAK, Remi 04 Lagny sur Marne Natation 6:24.48 255 *
50m: 37.06 37.06 150m: 2:18.73 50.40 250m: 4:04.65 55.89 350m: 5:43.69 43.16

100m: 1:28.33 51.27 200m: 3:08.76 50.03 300m: 5:00.53 55.88 400m: 6:24.48 40.79

33. DUCHAUFFOUR, Thimote 05 Lagny sur Marne Natation 6:32.76 239 *
50m: 42.74 42.74 150m: 2:27.35 51.05 250m: 4:12.72 55.41 350m: 5:52.64 40.17

100m: 1:36.30 53.56 200m: 3:17.31 49.96 300m: 5:12.47 59.75 400m: 6:32.76 40.12

DSQ CARNEIRO, Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg *
B14 - did not touch the wall with both hands simultaneously and separated at the turn / finish (SW 7.6) (Time:
18:45)

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke 1999 and younger
12.05.2017 - 18:55 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 29.86 LINDBORG, Ida SWE Luxembourg 30.04.2011

Girls, Open : 34.95

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FOBBE, Laura 00 SG Essen 31.07 660 A
VAN LOOCK, Miki 02 SG Essen 31.07 660 A

3. TURMEL, Alicia 00 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 31.65 624 A
4. WILKE, Franka 02 SG Essen 31.97 606 A

BLACK, Sarah 01 Swimming Luxembourg 31.97 606 A
6. FABER, Maiti 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.47 578 A
7. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Eline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 32.59 572 A
8. BLACK, Rachael 01 Swimming Luxembourg 32.67 568 A
9. JANSSEN, Ivana 00 SG Essen 32.79 562 R

10. HAMEN SAIEG, Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 32.83 559 R
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Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

11. GOEBELS, Leonie 00 SG Essen 33.06 548 R
12. THIELE, Chenoa 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.35 534
13. MAYERES, Nell 04 Nautic Club Herve 33.36 533
14. KOWALCZYK, Dominique-Amelie 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.47 528
15. ERHART, Calista-Cara 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.51 526
16. KRAMER, Lili Marie 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.52 526
17. WIENSTRUCK, Lea 02 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 33.60 522
18. DIESSNER, Nele 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.69 518

SIMEONOVA, Vanessa 01 Swimming Luxembourg 33.69 518
20. REISERT, Jil 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.70 517
21. PETERS, Emma 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 33.94 506
22. SCHWEPPE, Isabelle 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.96 505
23. GOSUIN, Augustine 04 Liege Mosan 34.04 502
24. SPARN, Susan 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 34.15 497
25. STEEG, Finia 05 HSV Bezirk Mitte 34.38 487
26. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 34.92 465
27. BROICH, Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 34.95 464
28. FETZ, Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 35.10 458 *
29. ROPINSKI, Laurine 04 Selection 54 35.18 455 *
30. SCHOENFELDER, Valerie 04 SC Wiesbaden 1911 35.48 443 *
31. RADOVANOVIC, Luna 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 35.81 431 *
32. BUSCHOR, Elena 04 Limmat Sharks Zürich 35.83 430 *
33. RESCHKO, Natalija 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 36.01 424 *
34. BLUMENTHAL, Alyssa 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 36.27 415 *
35. SALZMANN, Hedi 04 TV Wetzlar 36.49 407 *
36. BRAND, Tabea 03 SG Region Oldenburg 36.50 407 *
37. PAQUIN, Laurine 00 Villerupt Natation 36.81 397 *
38. TROESTER, Anica 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 37.16 386 *
39. CUTILLO, Lena 03 Liege Mosan 37.19 385 *
40. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 38.97 334 *
41. MARCIC, Milja 05 Selection 54 40.30 302 *
42. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 40.97 288 *
43. PICARD, Justine 06 Selection 54 40.98 287 *
44. STEPANOVIC, Kristina 05 Selection 54 41.03 286 *
45. ZAITER, Meissa 06 Selection 54 41.57 275 *
46. BAYANAA, Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 42.46 258 *
47. BOUTRON, Louna 05 Selection 54 46.65 195 *

EXH BANKY, Jackie 96 Swimming Luxembourg 30.98 666
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 6 Men, 50m Backstroke 1997 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:02 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 26.49 SALTANS, Janis LAT Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Boys, Open : 31.43
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MANNES, Max 97 Swimming Luxembourg 27.31 682 A
2. BROCK, Marc 00 SG Essen 27.95 636 A
3. FABIANI, Remi 01 Swimming Luxembourg 28.28 614 A
4. STRITTER, Luis 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 28.79 582 A
5. FRACH, Niklas 98 TV Wetzlar 29.10 563 A
6. GRUNDBACHER, Jakob 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 29.13 562 A
7. SCHALK, Lukas 99 TV Wetzlar 30.03 513 A
8. PEZELJ, Antonio 99 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.28 500 A
9. RUSCH, Quirin 03 Limmat Sharks Zürich 30.97 467 R

10. FOSSA, Jon-Erik 00 SG Region Oldenburg 31.04 464 R
11. BISCHOF, Niki 02 Limmat Sharks Zürich 31.16 459 R
12. SHOOPINSKY, Nicholas 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.31 452
13. PUTALA, Patrik 97 TV Wetzlar 31.33 451
14. VAELEN, Tom 01 Embourg Natation 31.37 450
15. MAHIEU, Vincent 02 Embourg Natation 31.41 448
16. HERION, Martin 01 Liege Mosan 31.51 444 *
17. URBAN, Lucas 03 TV Wetzlar 31.58 441 *
18. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph 03 Swimming Luxembourg 31.65 438 *
19. RUBIOLO, Nathan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 31.84 430 *
20. BRANDT, Quentin 02 Villerupt Natation 32.36 409 *
21. BAETTIG, Sebastian 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 32.45 406 *
22. PLASCHKE, Lennart 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 32.46 406 *
23. KRUEGER, Nicolas 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 32.51 404 *
24. PANIC, Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 32.96 388 *
25. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 Swimming Luxembourg 33.07 384 *
26. WIRTH, David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 33.30 376 *
27. PAZDUR, Dorian 03 Selection 54 33.39 373 *
28. BANKY, Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 33.91 356 *
29. HATVANI, Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 34.37 342 *
30. GROTELUESCHEN, Fynn 02 SV Wildeshausen 34.72 331 *
31. BEI CLEMENTI, Mattias 03 Villerupt Natation 34.88 327 *
32. JOMINET, Dan 03 Swimming Luxembourg 35.97 298 *
33. DI PINTO, Eric 03 Swimming Luxembourg 36.75 279 *
34. FLOREAN, Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 38.36 246 *
35. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 38.75 238 *
36. SUETOE, Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 42.35 182 *
37. SCHOLER, Louis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 43.08 173 *
38. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 47.89 126 *

DSQ COLAIANNI, Victor 99 Swimming Luxembourg *
D4 - swimmer's head did not break the surface at or before the 15 m mark after start / turn (SW 6.4) (Time:
19:20)
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 7 Women, 50m Butterfly 1999 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:08 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 27.38 PIKKARAINEN, Emilie FIN Luxembourg 18.04.2009

Girls, Open : 32.50
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PLUECKER, Hannah 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 28.86 606 A
2. KLEYBOLDT, Rosalie 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 28.87 605 A
3. PEREZ GARCIA, Maria 02 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.33 577 A
4. KLEYBOLDT, Emilia 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 29.40 573 A
5. FRANCK, Aline 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 29.61 561 A
6. AZIROVIC, Nina 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.75 553 A
7. RESCHKO, Anna 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.78 552 A
8. GOEBELS, Leonie 00 SG Essen 30.06 536 A
9. TAMIGNEAUX, Charlotte 02 Embourg Natation 30.14 532 R

10. LUBBE, Salli 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 30.25 526 R
11. RUSCH, Larissa 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 30.39 519 R
12. GRABHER, Annina 04 Limmat Sharks Zürich 30.42 517
13. KOETHER, Johanna 02 SG Essen 30.46 515
14. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Eline 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.69 504
15. HEIDENREICH, Leona 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 30.76 500
16. ZENSER, Corinna 00 HSV Bezirk Mitte 30.80 499
17. PETERS, Emma 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.82 498
18. MORARU, Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 30.83 497
19. DIESSNER, Nele 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 30.92 493
20. SCHAAD, Tamara 02 Limmat Sharks Zürich 31.05 487
21. SCHWEPPE, Isabelle 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 31.16 481
22. HEISE, Jana 01 SG Region Oldenburg 31.23 478
23. BLANC, Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 31.41 470
24. REISERT, Jil 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 31.44 469
25. WOHLLEB, Charlotte 01 SG Essen 31.48 467
26. KREBS, Lea 04 Limmat Sharks Zürich 31.54 464
27. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 31.62 461
28. KRAMER, Lili Marie 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 31.70 457
29. HEIERHOFF, Hannah 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 31.92 448
30. LERINGER, Johanna 04 SG Mülheim 31.94 447
31. RIKKERT, Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 32.04 443
32. FABIANI, Chanel 03 Swimming Luxembourg 32.28 433
33. BLACK, Sarah 01 Swimming Luxembourg 32.34 431
34. REDING, Alyssa 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 32.41 428
35. SALZMANN, Hedi 04 TV Wetzlar 32.59 421 *
36. BOUTET, Cleo 02 Nautic Club Herve 32.62 420 *
37. LUESSMANN, Tessa 02 SG Region Oldenburg 32.69 417 *
38. RADOVANOVIC, Luna 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 32.80 413 *
39. URBAN, Laura 03 TV Wetzlar 32.87 410 *
40. CUTILLO, Lena 03 Liege Mosan 33.53 386 *

LAZOPOULOS, Chiara 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 33.53 386 *
42. ROPINSKI, Laurine 04 Selection 54 34.10 367 *
43. FRANQUINET, Ambre 04 Liege Mosan 34.13 366 *
44. MASKORT, Charlotte 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 34.24 363 *
45. WIRTH, Mandy 00 Cercle Nautique Petange 34.28 361 *
46. REISERT, Emely 04 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 34.41 357 *
47. TER HEEGDE, Chantal 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 34.61 351 *
48. MIGLIORANZO, Charlotte 02 Villerupt Natation 35.01 339 *
49. GUERARD, Anna-Sica 01 Swimming Luxembourg 35.13 336 *
50. BRAND, Tabea 03 SG Region Oldenburg 35.26 332 *
51. LEMANSCHICK, Jasmin 00 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 35.31 331 *
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 7, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

52. TOMC, Camille 02 Villerupt Natation 35.42 328 *
53. BAUSTERT, Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 35.50 325 *
54. RIKKERT, Elvire 03 Swimming Luxembourg 35.93 314 *
55. KALMES, Paula 00 Swimming Luxembourg 37.02 287 *
56. KROMBACH, Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 38.18 261 *
57. CLASADONTE, Carla 05 Selection 54 39.66 233 *
58. MARBAIS, Alizee 04 Selection 54 39.97 228 *
59. MILLER, Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 40.50 219 *
60. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 41.52 203 *
61. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 41.80 199 *

DNS HABER, Lavinia 05 HSV Bezirk Mitte

Event 8 Men, 50m Butterfly 1997 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:17 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 24.94 HENX, Julien LUX Luxembourg 08.05.2015

Boys, Open : 29.54
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SCHMITZ, Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 26.50 606 A
2. ENGERT, Markus 00 SG Essen 26.53 604 A
3. SOSNA, Matthias 00 SG Essen 26.72 591 A
4. LIV, Nicolas 99 Lagny sur Marne Natation 26.89 580 A
5. HOOGERWERF, Tim 00 Limmat Sharks Zürich 26.91 579 A
6. PEZELJ, Antonio 99 SC Wiesbaden 1911 26.92 578 A
7. STRITTER, Luis 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 27.02 572 A
8. FRACH, Niklas 98 TV Wetzlar 27.21 560 A
9. ISTERI, Fabio 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 27.39 549 R

10. SCHMUNK, Denis 00 TV Wetzlar 27.86 521 R
11. KOTSIS, Yanis 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 27.88 520 R
12. RUSCH, Quirin 03 Limmat Sharks Zürich 27.90 519
13. THARANDT, Ole 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 27.93 517
14. HERION, Martin 01 Liege Mosan 28.01 513

DESBRUNS, Florian 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 28.01 513
16. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph 03 Swimming Luxembourg 28.13 506
17. ROLKO, Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 28.18 504
18. HOLTER, Damien 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 28.20 503
19. CONZEMIUS, Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 28.21 502
20. UNGER, Daniel 01 Swimming Luxembourg 28.26 500
21. FOSSA, Jon-Erik 00 SG Region Oldenburg 28.34 495
22. SHOOPINSKY, Nicholas 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 28.53 485
23. DUBOS, Julien 99 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 28.57 483
24. SCHAER, Andy 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 28.75 474
25. BETZ, Lucio 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 28.90 467
26. DUEPPE, Jan-Christoph 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.00 462
27. MEYER, Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 29.10 457
28. VORBACH, Johannes 01 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 29.18 454
29. KANTZENBACH, Jon 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.22 452
30. WAGNER, Tillmann 00 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.24 451
31. LANNERS, Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 29.33 447
32. WARRELMANN, Cedric 03 SG Region Oldenburg 29.52 438
33. FERNANDES PEDRO, Diogo 98 Cercle Nautique Petange 29.74 429 *
34. BRANDT, Quentin 02 Villerupt Natation 29.78 427 *
35. FOSSA, Henrik 00 SG Region Oldenburg 30.08 414 *
36. LESAGE, Christophe 02 Swimming Luxembourg 30.48 398 *
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 8, Men, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

37. URBAN, Lucas 03 TV Wetzlar 30.58 394 *
38. DIERCKS, Jan 00 Bremer SC 30.73 388 *
39. WIRTH, David 02 Cercle Nautique Petange 31.28 368 *
40. MORHAIN, Thibaut 03 Selection 54 31.46 362 *
41. LUCARELLI, Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 31.69 354 *
42. DOME, Simon 02 Nautic Club Herve 32.01 344 *
43. BEI CLEMENTI, Mattias 03 Villerupt Natation 32.13 340 *
44. GROTELUESCHEN, Fynn 02 SV Wildeshausen 32.29 335 *
45. WAKEFIELD, Andrew 00 Swimming Luxembourg 32.77 320 *
46. BOENTGES, Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 32.81 319 *
47. LUKA, Mory 04 Swimming Luxembourg 32.92 316 *
48. HUESING, Florian 03 SG Region Oldenburg 33.18 308 *
49. CALTE, Pierre 04 Villerupt Natation 33.60 297 *
50. RIBEIRO GARCIA, Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 33.67 295 *
51. SALHANI, Lucas 03 Swimming Luxembourg 33.70 294 *
52. INGENERF, Anton 03 SG Region Oldenburg 33.82 291 *
53. HENRIONNET, Tom 04 Selection 54 33.97 287 *
54. CONTAL, Lucas 05 Selection 54 35.10 260 *
55. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 36.04 241 *
56. DECKER, Alexandre 04 Swimming Luxembourg 36.10 239 *
57. SUETOE, Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 36.42 233 *
58. VIENNET, Georges 05 Selection 54 37.11 220 *
59. MOOG, Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 40.34 171 *
60. SCHOLER, Louis 05 Swimming Luxembourg 41.90 153 *
61. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 45.69 118 *

Event 9 Women, 50m Freestyle 1999 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:27 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 25.68 MEYNEN, Julie LUX Luxembourg 10.05.2015

Girls, Open : 30.13

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. JANSSEN, Ivana 00 SG Essen 26.72 700 A
2. KLEYBOLDT, Rosalie 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 27.70 628 A
3. AZIROVIC, Nina 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 27.72 627 A
4. TURMEL, Alicia 00 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 27.92 613 A
5. KOEHLER, Maren 01 SG Region Oldenburg 28.02 607 A
6. VAN LOOCK, Miki 02 SG Essen 28.07 604 A
7. HAMEN SAIEG, Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 28.10 602 A
8. MORARU, Sara 99 Swimming Luxembourg 28.33 587 A
9. PEREZ GARCIA, Maria 02 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 28.52 576 R

10. PETERS, Emma 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 28.56 573 R
11. BLACK, Rachael 01 Swimming Luxembourg 28.62 570 R
12. MIKSA, Stefania 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 28.78 560
13. KELLER, Karen 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 28.81 558
14. KLEYBOLDT, Emilia 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 28.88 554
15. PORTOKALLIDOU, Despoina 01 Swimming Luxembourg 29.04 545
16. SPARN, Susan 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.07 543
17. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.08 543
18. LUBBE, Salli 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.11 541

FRANCK, Aline 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 29.11 541
20. ERNENS, Marie 00 Natation Club Athus 29.14 540
21. MAYER, Gina 99 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 29.16 538
22. GRABHER, Annina 04 Limmat Sharks Zürich 29.22 535
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 9, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

23. RUSCH, Larissa 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 29.23 535
24. KOWALCZYK, Dominique-Amelie 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.28 532
25. TAMIGNEAUX, Charlotte 02 Embourg Natation 29.30 531
26. ERHART, Calista-Cara 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.39 526
27. ESCHEN, Yoshi 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 29.44 523

BLANC, Marguerite 99 Swimming Luxembourg 29.44 523
29. SIMEONOVA, Vanessa 01 Swimming Luxembourg 29.51 519
30. ZDAREK, Sarah 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.53 518
31. HEIERHOFF, Hannah 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.57 516
32. HEIDENREICH, Leona 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.61 514
33. STEEG, Finia 05 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.62 514
34. HEISE, Jana 01 SG Region Oldenburg 29.67 511
35. THIELE, Chenoa 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 29.68 511
36. FABIANI, Chanel 03 Swimming Luxembourg 29.76 506
37. DEWART, Merle 01 SG Region Oldenburg 30.02 493
38. SCHWEPPE, Isabelle 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 30.13 488

WIENSTRUCK, Lea 02 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 30.13 488
40. HARTWIG, Tamara 00 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 30.34 478 *
41. RADOVANOVIC, Luna 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.36 477 *
42. LAZOPOULOS, Chiara 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 30.46 472 *
43. GUERARD, Anna-Sica 01 Swimming Luxembourg 30.50 470 *
44. GOUILLART, Sara 02 Swimming Luxembourg 30.51 470 *
45. SCHOENFELDER, Valerie 04 SC Wiesbaden 1911 30.55 468 *
46. BROICH, Louisa 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 30.90 452 *
47. SALZMANN, Hedi 04 TV Wetzlar 31.10 444 *
48. TROESTER, Anica 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 31.25 437 *
49. LUESSMANN, Tessa 02 SG Region Oldenburg 31.33 434 *
50. REISERT, Emely 04 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 31.36 433 *
51. FETZ, Melanie 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.55 425 *
52. LAVET, Eglantine 02 Nautic Club Herve 31.56 425 *
53. FREIMANN, Noemi 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 31.58 424 *
54. CUTILLO, Lena 03 Liege Mosan 31.62 422 *
55. TER HEEGDE, Chantal 99 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.65 421 *
56. GOSUIN, Augustine 04 Liege Mosan 31.75 417 *
57. SCHROEDER, Lena 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 31.77 416 *
58. URBAN, Laura 03 TV Wetzlar 31.81 415 *
59. TOMC, Camille 02 Villerupt Natation 31.89 412 *
60. PAQUIN, Laurine 00 Villerupt Natation 32.09 404 *
61. KALMES, Paula 00 Swimming Luxembourg 32.15 402 *
62. KROMBACH, Mara 05 Swimming Luxembourg 32.33 395 *
63. DERU, Noa 04 Nautic Club Herve 32.41 392 *
64. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 32.48 389 *
65. CHIAIA GVOZDENOVICH, Militsa 02 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 32.59 386 *
66. LAVET, Melusine 04 Nautic Club Herve 32.62 384 *
67. VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Lou 04 Swimming Luxembourg 32.70 382 *
68. PETERS, Lykka 02 SG Region Oldenburg 32.75 380 *
69. BAUSTERT, Magali 05 Swimming Luxembourg 32.78 379 *
70. HELMICH, Angelina 05 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.44 357 *
71. BOUTET, Line 05 Nautic Club Herve 33.48 356 *
72. MIGLIORANZO, Charlotte 02 Villerupt Natation 33.76 347 *
73. MARCIC, Milja 05 Selection 54 34.21 333 *
74. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 34.41 327 *
75. STEPANOVIC, Kristina 05 Selection 54 34.44 327 *
76. BAYANAA, Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 34.52 324 *
77. PICARD, Justine 06 Selection 54 34.72 319 *
78. ZAITER, Meissa 06 Selection 54 34.86 315 *
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 9, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

79. BOUZIDI, Imene 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 34.99 311 *
80. MILLER, Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 35.39 301 *
81. CARNEIRO, Sofia 06 Swimming Luxembourg 35.83 290 *
82. LURKIN, Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 36.53 274 *
83. FABIANI, Eden 07 Swimming Luxembourg 36.77 268 *
84. BOUTRON, Louna 05 Selection 54 36.91 265 *

DSQ BOKOVA, Marta 06 Swimming Luxembourg *
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 19:45)

EXH BANKY, Jackie 96 Swimming Luxembourg 27.87 617

Event 10 Men, 50m Freestyle 1997 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:39 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 22.94 LIUKKONEN, Ari-Pekka FIN Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Boys, Open : 27.11
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MANNES, Max 97 Swimming Luxembourg 24.59 614 A
2. ZIBNER, Lukas 00 SG Essen 24.62 612 A
3. FRACH, Niklas 98 TV Wetzlar 24.81 598 A
4. VANDERSCHRICK, Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 24.89 592 A
5. FABIANI, Remi 01 Swimming Luxembourg 24.90 592 A
6. SCHALK, Lukas 99 TV Wetzlar 24.92 590 A
7. SHOOPINSKY, Nicholas 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 25.06 580 A
8. BRANG, Tim 97 SSV Trier 25.24 568 A
9. SCHMITZ, Jules 99 Swimming Club Redange 25.28 565 R

10. GRUNDBACHER, Jakob 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 25.35 561 R
11. MANNES, Pol 00 Swimming Luxembourg 25.43 555 R
12. LIV, Nicolas 99 Lagny sur Marne Natation 25.67 540
13. RUSCH, Quirin 03 Limmat Sharks Zürich 25.98 521

CONZEMIUS, Jerome 99 Swimming Luxembourg 25.98 521
15. FOSSA, Jon-Erik 00 SG Region Oldenburg 26.00 520
16. MEYER, Joel 00 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 26.15 511
17. STRITTER, Luis 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 26.22 507
18. BETZ, Lucio 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 26.29 503
19. SCHMUNK, Denis 00 TV Wetzlar 26.51 490
20. HOLTER, Damien 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 26.56 487

KOTSIS, Yanis 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 26.56 487
RUBIOLO, Nathan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 26.56 487

23. DAZY, Max 00 Natation Club Athus 26.60 485
24. UNGER, Daniel 01 Swimming Luxembourg 26.62 484
25. DESBRUNS, Florian 00 Lagny sur Marne Natation 26.76 477
26. SCHAER, Andy 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 26.87 471
27. BECKERS, Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 26.94 467
28. MAHIEU, Vincent 02 Embourg Natation 27.04 462
29. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI, Ralph 03 Swimming Luxembourg 27.07 460
30. VAELEN, Tom 01 Embourg Natation 27.12 458 *

BRANDT, Quentin 02 Villerupt Natation 27.12 458 *
32. HERION, Martin 01 Liege Mosan 27.21 453 *
33. FERNANDES PEDRO, Diogo 98 Cercle Nautique Petange 27.28 450 *

REGENWETTER, Loris 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.28 450 *
35. BOKOV, Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 27.32 448 *
36. WARRELMANN, Cedric 03 SG Region Oldenburg 27.38 445 *
37. LANNERS, Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 27.51 439 *
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 10, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

38. HOOGERWERF, Joep 02 Limmat Sharks Zürich 27.66 432 *
39. HEIM, Marlon 03 SG Region Oldenburg 27.71 429 *
40. BANKY, Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 27.87 422 *
41. BISCHOF, Niki 02 Limmat Sharks Zürich 28.00 416 *
42. COLAIANNI, Victor 99 Swimming Luxembourg 28.15 409 *
43. FAULKNER, Benjamin 00 Swimming Luxembourg 28.27 404 *
44. URBAN, Lucas 03 TV Wetzlar 28.60 390 *

PANIC, Stevan 02 Swimming Luxembourg 28.60 390 *
46. RIBEIRO GARCIA, Daniel 99 Cercle Nautique Petange 28.76 384 *
47. BOENTGES, Kevin 03 Cercle Nautique Petange 28.99 375 *
48. CRAWFORD, Ethan 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.26 364 *
49. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 29.31 363 *
50. KJELLBERG OLOFSSON, Elof 01 Wisby Simsaellskap 29.44 358 *
51. REMACLE, Hugo 03 Nautic Club Herve 29.49 356 *
52. PAZDUR, Dorian 03 Selection 54 29.56 353 *
53. KIRCH, Felix 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 29.78 346 *
54. GARCIA, Martin 03 Nautic Club Herve 29.99 338 *
55. BEI CLEMENTI, Mattias 03 Villerupt Natation 30.51 321 *
56. FLOREAN, Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 30.59 319 *
57. CONTAL, Lucas 05 Selection 54 30.91 309 *
58. HENRIONNET, Tom 04 Selection 54 30.94 308 *
59. VIENNET, Georges 05 Selection 54 31.16 302 *
60. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 31.66 288 *
61. CARNEIRO, Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 31.84 283 *
62. DUBUISSON, Thomas 03 Nautic Club Herve 31.92 281 *
63. CALTE, Pierre 04 Villerupt Natation 31.94 280 *
64. RIKKERT, Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 33.23 249 *
65. SUETOE, Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 33.64 240 *
66. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 40.46 138 *

DSQ METZLER, Guillaume 05 Swimming Luxembourg *
G2 - Starting before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 19:53)

DNS BINSFELD, John-Glenn 02 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS SCHOLER, Louis 05 Swimming Luxembourg

Event 11 Women, 50m Breaststroke 1999 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:49 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 32.43 HÜTHER, Marlene GER Luxembourg 10.05.2015

Girls, Open : 38.61
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ERHART, Samira-Svea 99 HSV Bezirk Mitte 34.82 606 A
2. FOBBE, Laura 00 SG Essen 35.14 590 A
3. RUETTIMANN, Fiona 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 35.42 576 A
4. MIKSA, Stefania 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 35.88 554 A
5. LEMANSCHICK, Jasmin 00 WSV Grosskrotzenburg 36.30 535 A
6. RIKKERT, Helene 00 Swimming Luxembourg 36.68 519 A
7. KELLER, Karen 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 36.73 517 A
8. SAUER, Ronja 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 36.87 511 A
9. DUELL, Christina 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 37.73 477 R

10. WOO, Lea 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 38.07 464 R
11. ZDAREK, Sarah 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 38.11 462 R
12. JARJOUR, Christina 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 38.14 461
13. PEDROSA ANTONIO, Monica 03 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 38.17 460
14. CUTILLO, Lena 03 Liege Mosan 38.39 452
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 11, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

15. GLODT, Kelly 02 Swimming Club Redange 38.47 450
16. FRANQUINET, Ambre 04 Liege Mosan 38.77 439 *
17. HERBST, Helena 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 38.93 434 *
18. HELMICH, Sarah-Johanna 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 39.34 420 *
19. NASON, Madeline 03 Limmat Sharks Zürich 39.63 411 *
20. ULLMANN, Julia 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 39.74 408 *
21. LEONARD, Lis 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 39.78 406 *

VAN MECHELEN, Claire 00 Swimming Luxembourg 39.78 406 *
23. BURKHARD, Mireille 05 Limmat Sharks Zürich 39.86 404 *
24. FARRELL, Margaret 00 Swimming Luxembourg 39.98 400 *
25. NAGY, Katalin 02 Swimming Luxembourg 40.04 399 *
26. LAVET, Eglantine 02 Nautic Club Herve 40.12 396 *
27. MILLER, Laura 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 40.44 387 *
28. MIGLIORANZO, Charlotte 02 Villerupt Natation 44.37 293 *
29. KROMBACH, Linda 07 Swimming Luxembourg 45.02 280 *
30. LURKIN, Mathilde 06 Swimming Luxembourg 45.42 273 *
31. MARBAIS, Alizee 04 Selection 54 47.34 241 *
32. CLASADONTE, Carla 05 Selection 54 48.25 228 *
33. BAYANAA, Michele 06 Swimming Luxembourg 49.22 214 *

DNS MUEHLENHORT, Alida 02 Delmenhorster SV 1905
DNS BOKOVA, Marta 06 Swimming Luxembourg

EXH EINHORN, Jil 98 Swimming Luxembourg 35.92 552

Event 12 Men, 50m Breaststroke 1997 and younger
12.05.2017 - 19:55 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 28.17 KOCH, Marco GER Luxembourg 17.04.2009

Boys, Open : 34.55
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ROSSA, Andreas 99 SG Essen 30.50 649 A
2. SOSNA, Matthias 00 SG Essen 30.63 641 A

VAN DEN BOSSCHE, Yann 01 Swimming Luxembourg 30.63 641 A
4. KEMP, Mats 01 Swimming Luxembourg 31.16 609 A
5. ROLKO, Ricky 99 Swimming Luxembourg 31.24 604 A
6. FRACH, Niklas 98 TV Wetzlar 31.66 581 A
7. NAGY, Miklos Mark 99 Swimming Luxembourg 31.81 572 A
8. DIERCKS, Jan 00 Bremer SC 31.86 570 A
9. BAMBYNEK, Bjarne 00 SG Region Oldenburg 31.95 565 R

10. ISTERI, Fabio 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 32.11 557 R
11. THARANDT, Ole 01 HSV Bezirk Mitte 32.52 536 R
12. UNGER, Daniel 01 Swimming Luxembourg 32.72 526
13. PUTALA, Patrik 97 TV Wetzlar 32.85 520
14. NOTTELMANN, Luke 00 SG Essen 33.21 503
15. WAGNER, Tillmann 00 HSV Bezirk Mitte 33.36 496
16. WALTZING, Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.45 492
17. BAETTIG, Sebastian 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 33.62 485
18. CARNEIRO, Joao 03 Swimming Luxembourg 33.66 483
19. VORBACH, Johannes 01 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 34.42 452
20. LANNERS, Bob 02 Swimming Luxembourg 34.67 442 *
21. FOSSA, Jon-Erik 00 SG Region Oldenburg 34.91 433 *
22. HATVANI, Csongor 01 Swimming Luxembourg 35.10 426 *
23. BENZIGER, Sacha 02 Embourg Natation 35.11 426 *
24. REGENWETTER, Loris 99 Schwammclub Deifferdang 35.82 401 *
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Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 12, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, 1997 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

25. OBERT, Niels 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 35.99 395 *
26. BOKOV, Rodion 03 Swimming Luxembourg 36.50 379 *
27. LANNERS, Nick 04 Swimming Luxembourg 36.52 378 *
28. URBAN, Lucas 03 TV Wetzlar 37.22 357 *

BANKY, Jordan 01 Swimming Luxembourg 37.22 357 *
30. FAULKNER, Benjamin 00 Swimming Luxembourg 37.50 349 *
31. HERION, Martin 01 Liege Mosan 37.66 345 *
32. INGENERF, Anton 03 SG Region Oldenburg 37.69 344 *
33. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Joao 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 37.91 338 *
34. MORHAIN, Thibaut 03 Selection 54 37.96 337 *
35. LUCARELLI, Riccardo 05 Swimming Luxembourg 39.68 295 *
36. CALTE, Pierre 04 Villerupt Natation 40.39 279 *
37. CARNEIRO, Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 41.43 259 *
38. DURAKOVIC, Tarik 05 Swimming Luxembourg 41.95 249 *
39. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 42.37 242 *
40. PUETZ, Yann 02 Swimming Luxembourg 42.87 234 *
41. SUETOE, Rafael 05 Swimming Luxembourg 45.87 191 *
42. RIKKERT, Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 46.96 178 *
43. MOOG, Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 51.56 134 *
44. METZLER, Guillaume 05 Swimming Luxembourg 52.54 127 *
45. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 56.25 103 *

DNS SCHOLER, Louis 05 Swimming Luxembourg
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CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

2 - Saturday morning 13.05.2017 - 8:30

Event 13 Women, 400m Freestyle 1999 and younger
13.05.2017 - 8:30 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:13.20 STRAUSS, A. GER Luxembourg 13.04.1985

Girls, Open : 5:12.08
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ERHART, Samira-Svea 99 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:33.90 659 A
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:40.17 34.52 250m: 2:49.78 34.59 350m: 3:59.64 34.88

100m: 1:05.65 34.23 200m: 2:15.19 35.02 300m: 3:24.76 34.98 400m: 4:33.90 34.26

2. KLEYBOLDT, Rosalie 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:37.68 632 A
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:42.67 35.57 250m: 2:54.32 35.85 350m: 4:03.26 33.81

100m: 1:07.10 35.06 200m: 2:18.47 35.80 300m: 3:29.45 35.13 400m: 4:37.68 34.42

3. WILKE, Franka 02 SG Essen 4:38.27 628 A
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:40.20 34.32 250m: 2:50.95 35.17 350m: 4:02.86 35.91

100m: 1:05.88 34.70 200m: 2:15.78 35.58 300m: 3:26.95 36.00 400m: 4:38.27 35.41

4. AZIROVIC, Nina 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:38.37 627 A
50m: 31.94 31.94 150m: 1:42.59 35.73 250m: 2:54.43 36.27 350m: 4:04.31 34.38

100m: 1:06.86 34.92 200m: 2:18.16 35.57 300m: 3:29.93 35.50 400m: 4:38.37 34.06

5. GRAW, Natalie 01 SG Essen 4:39.56 619 A
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:43.34 35.69 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:07.65 35.22 200m: 2:19.13 35.79 300m: 3:30.82 400m: 4:39.56

6. PETERS, Emma 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:41.24 608 A
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:41.72 35.07 250m: 2:54.59 36.35 350m: 4:06.82 35.70

100m: 1:06.65 35.01 200m: 2:18.24 36.52 300m: 3:31.12 36.53 400m: 4:41.24 34.42

7. HAMEN SAIEG, Yael 01 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 4:41.41 607 A
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:41.15 35.66 250m: 2:53.32 36.53 350m: 4:07.24 36.69

100m: 1:05.49 34.36 200m: 2:16.79 35.64 300m: 3:30.55 37.23 400m: 4:41.41 34.17

8. KELLER, Karen 99 Limmat Sharks Zürich 4:41.45 607 A
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:42.19 35.11 250m: 2:53.90 35.81 350m: 4:05.80 35.84

100m: 1:07.08 35.23 200m: 2:18.09 35.90 300m: 3:29.96 36.06 400m: 4:41.45 35.65

9. SCHNEIDER, Paula 01 SG Essen 4:42.13 603 R
50m: 31.42 31.42 150m: 1:40.66 35.12 250m: 2:52.08 35.80 350m: 4:05.25 36.82

100m: 1:05.54 34.12 200m: 2:16.28 35.62 300m: 3:28.43 36.35 400m: 4:42.13 36.88

10. PLUECKER, Hannah 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:42.69 599 R
50m: 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:42.26 35.79 250m: 2:54.92 36.60 350m: 4:08.62 36.80

100m: 1:06.47 34.69 200m: 2:18.32 36.06 300m: 3:31.82 36.90 400m: 4:42.69 34.07

11. RUETTIMANN, Fiona 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 4:43.06 597 R
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:43.94 36.52 250m: 2:56.43 36.24 350m: 4:08.71 36.54

100m: 1:07.42 35.51 200m: 2:20.19 36.25 300m: 3:32.17 35.74 400m: 4:43.06 34.35

12. VOLK, Lotte 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:44.08 590
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:43.60 36.16 250m: 2:56.58 36.58 350m: 4:09.53 36.16

100m: 1:07.44 35.35 200m: 2:20.00 36.40 300m: 3:33.37 36.79 400m: 4:44.08 34.55

13. RUSCH, Larissa 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 4:44.82 586
50m: 32.26 32.26 150m: 1:43.87 35.86 250m: 2:56.34 35.82 350m: 4:08.73 36.20

100m: 1:08.01 35.75 200m: 2:20.52 36.65 300m: 3:32.53 36.19 400m: 4:44.82 36.09

14. SCHUTZ, Alina 02 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 4:45.31 583
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:46.31 36.72 250m: 2:58.95 35.93 350m: 4:10.88 35.56

100m: 1:09.59 36.41 200m: 2:23.02 36.71 300m: 3:35.32 36.37 400m: 4:45.31 34.43

15. KLEYBOLDT, Emilia 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:45.59 581
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:44.42 36.40 250m: 2:57.21 36.51 350m: 4:09.95 36.31

100m: 1:08.02 35.68 200m: 2:20.70 36.28 300m: 3:33.64 36.43 400m: 4:45.59 35.64

16. PORTOKALLIDOU, Despoina 01 Swimming Luxembourg 4:49.88 556
50m: 32.39 32.39 150m: 1:45.25 36.61 250m: 2:59.11 36.23 350m: 4:12.91 36.10

100m: 1:08.64 36.25 200m: 2:22.88 37.63 300m: 3:36.81 37.70 400m: 4:49.88 36.97



Splash Meet Manager, 11.47828 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 14.05.2017 17:49 - Page 19

CIJ MEET LUX 2017
Luxembourg, 12. - 14.5.2017

Event 13, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, 1999 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

17. ESCHEN, Yoshi 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:50.81 550
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:45.74 36.65 250m: 3:00.00 37.19 350m: 4:14.59 37.30

100m: 1:09.09 36.15 200m: 2:22.81 37.07 300m: 3:37.29 37.29 400m: 4:50.81 36.22

18. HEIERHOFF, Hannah 03 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:50.89 550
50m: 31.60 31.60 150m: 1:44.37 36.90 250m: 2:59.52 37.84 350m: 4:14.93 37.67

100m: 1:07.47 35.87 200m: 2:21.68 37.31 300m: 3:37.26 37.74 400m: 4:50.89 35.96

19. MAYER, Gina 99 Team Buron Kaufbeuren 4:51.12 548
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:42.72 36.43 250m: 2:57.55 37.25 350m: 4:13.41 37.78

100m: 1:06.29 34.80 200m: 2:20.30 37.58 300m: 3:35.63 38.08 400m: 4:51.12 37.71

20. MATHY, Leah 02 Nautic Club Herve 4:52.01 543
50m: 32.35 32.35 150m: 1:45.14 37.22 250m: 3:01.31 38.10 350m: 4:17.34 38.19

100m: 1:07.92 35.57 200m: 2:23.21 38.07 300m: 3:39.15 37.84 400m: 4:52.01 34.67

21. ERNENS, Marie 00 Natation Club Athus 4:52.06 543
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:43.12 36.48 250m: 2:57.77 38.08 350m: 4:14.93 38.56

100m: 1:06.64 35.36 200m: 2:19.69 36.57 300m: 3:36.37 38.60 400m: 4:52.06 37.13

22. MARION, Gladys 01 Ecole Seraing Natation a.s.b.l. 4:52.55 540
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:46.45 37.20 250m: 3:01.06 37.45 350m: 4:16.34 37.64

100m: 1:09.25 36.34 200m: 2:23.61 37.16 300m: 3:38.70 37.64 400m: 4:52.55 36.21

23. MIKSA, Stefania 01 Limmat Sharks Zürich 4:53.21 537
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:46.11 37.52 250m: 3:02.24 38.26 350m: 4:17.79 37.47

100m: 1:08.59 36.53 200m: 2:23.98 37.87 300m: 3:40.32 38.08 400m: 4:53.21 35.42

24. SCHOMANN, Jana 04 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:53.30 536
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:47.25 37.67 250m: 3:02.83 37.91 350m: 4:17.72 37.37

100m: 1:09.58 36.66 200m: 2:24.92 37.67 300m: 3:40.35 37.52 400m: 4:53.30 35.58

25. HEIDENREICH, Leona 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:53.79 534
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:44.27 37.12 250m: 2:59.58 37.70 350m: 4:16.34 38.38

100m: 1:07.15 35.34 200m: 2:21.88 37.61 300m: 3:37.96 38.38 400m: 4:53.79 37.45

26. QUADFLIEG, Christine 02 HSV Bezirk Mitte 4:53.89 533
